

..1..

S.C.C. No. 3/2025

S.C.C. No. 3/2025

CNR No.: MHPU05-000003-2025

[P.M.C. through Balasaheb Khushaba
Dolas V/s. Ashish Madhav Bapat
treasurer & Ors.]

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.11 & 12

Today accused Nos.1 and 2 along with their Ld. Advocate are present before the Court. They have submitted that if they released on bail he will abide conditions imposed by the Court. Therefore, they prayed to release them on bail. Considering the nature of offence and principle of bail that is bail is a rule and jail is an exception. I, pass following order.

ORDER

- 1] Accused No.1 **Ashish Madhav Bapat** accused No.2 **Ashish Madhukar Ambekar** are released on bail in executing PB and SB of rupees 15,000/-.

Place: Pune.
Date : 04.08.2025.

Sd/-
(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court Pune.

..2..

S.C.C. No. 3/2025

S.C.C. No. 3/2025

CNR No.: MHPU05-000003-2025

[P.M.C. through Balasaheb Khushaba
Dolas V/s. Ashish Madhav Bapat
treasurer & Ors.]

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.13 & 14

Today accused Nos.1 and 2 along with their Ld. Advocate are present before the Court. They have submitted that they are not having surety of like amount. Therefore, they prayed to release them on Cash Security. Considering the nature of offence, I pass following order.

ORDER

- 1] Accused No.1 **Ashish Madhav Bapat** accused No.2 **Ashish Madhukar Ambekar** are released on bail in executing PB and Cash security of rupees 7,500/-.

Place: Pune.
Date : 04.08.2025.

Sd/-
(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court Pune.