

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE, JUNIOR DIVISION,
(P. M. C. COURT), PUNE**

SCC No. 3/2025

Exh. No. 17

- 1 Date of Commission of offence : 05/11/2024
- 2 Date of report of complaint : 03/01/2025
- 3 Name of the complainant : Pune Municipal Corporation,
through **Shri. Balasaheb Dolas**
Hortyculture Mistry
- 4 Name of the accused : **1. Shri. Ashish Madhva Bapat**
Age : Occ. - Nil.
2. Ashish Madhukar Ambekar
Age : Occ. Nil.
R/at: 12 Akshay Sahniwas, Shahu
Colony, Lane no.11, Karvenagar,
Pune.
- 5 Offence complained of : Under Section 8(1) read with
Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra
(Urban Areas) Protection and
Preservation of Trees Act, 1975.
- 6 Particulars of offence :

That on or about 05/11/2024 at 12 Akshay Sahniwas, Shahu Colony, Lane no.11, Karvenagar, Pune. You accused has cut down trees **Badam-1 & Ashok-2 (Total 3)** without any permission of concerned authority and thereby committed an offence punishable under section 8(1) read with Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act, 1975 and within my cognizance.

Place: Pune.
Date: 16.09.2025.


(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court, Pune.

S. Case No. :- 3/2025

Plea of the accused

ent 17

Q. 1] Do you received the case papers?

Ans. Yes.

Q. 2] Do you understand the particulars of offences explained to you?

Ans. Yes.

Q. 3] Do you want to plead guilty?

Ans. I do not plead guilty.

Accused No. 1 Name : Ashish madhar Bapat

Accused 1 Signature : 

Accused No. 2 Name : Ashish Madhukan Ambekar

Accused 2 Signature : 

Place : Pune.

Date : 16/09/2025

 16/9/25

(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court, Pune